Proposed Rates Effective August 1, 2010
Monthly Garbage and Recycling Rates (billed quarterly) (a)

Residential Service

Mini-Can

1 Can

1 Can

2 Cans

3 Cans

4 Cans

120 gal. Cart
1 35 gal. Cart
1 64 gal. Cart
1 96 gal. Cart

Occasional Extras(each)

Optional Recycle Service
Recycling Only (No Garbage Service)

Optional Yardwaste Service
1 35 gal. Cart
1 64 gal. Cart
196 gal. Cart

Pickup Frequency

weekly
monthly
weekly
weekly
weekly
weekly
weekly
weekly
weekly
weekly

weekly

(b)
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Current Rates

15.17
13.57
20.37
27.17
33.97
40.77
16.57
21.57
28.37
36.17

3.70

8.47

8.40
9.30
10.20

Proposed Rates
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18.20
16.30
24.30
32.20
40.10
48.00
19.80
25.70
33.60
42.70

4.30

10.40

9.40
10.40
11.40

(&) Not all collection services provided by the company are listed above. If your particular service is not shown your
proposed increase in your base service charge will be approximately 17% greater than your current rate. Please
call the company's phone number listed on the front of this letter for further details.

(b) Occasional extra rates shown above are per item, hence the monthly charge will be the above rate times the

number of services per month.

Residential



Commercial Service
32 gal. cans

35 gal. cart

64 gal. cart

96 gallon cart

1 yard container
1.50 vyard container
2 yard container
yard container
yard container
yard container
yard container
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Extra yardage(per yard)

Roll Off Service

Permanent Service:
10-40 yard non-compacted containers
15-40 yard compacted containers

Temporary Service:
10-40 yard non-compacted containers

Mileage charge(per mile)

Initial Delivery

Proposed Rates Effective August 1, 2010
Rates per pick up (billed monthly) (a)

Pickup
Frequency
weekly
weekly
weekly
weekly
weekly
weekly
weekly
weekly
weekly
weekly
weekly

weekly

on call
on call

on call

on call

Current Rates

Per Monthly  Monthly
Pick Up Rent Charge
$ 3.20 $ 13.87
$ 330 $ 100 $ 15.30
$ 540 $ 150 $ 24.90
$ 700 $ 300 $ 33.33
$ 13.00 $ 840 $ 64.73
$ 1820 $ 9.00 $ 87.87
$ 2280 $ 11.10 $109.90
$ 3420 $ 12.80 $161.00
$ 42,00 $ 1490 $196.90
$ 5860 $ 17.10 $271.03
$ 7420 $ 19.70 $341.23
by $ 14.10
Per
(b)(c) Haul
$ 92.20
$ 119.40
$ 103.00
(b) $ 3.00
(b) $ 55.00

Proposed Rates

Per
Pick Up

Monthly
Rent

Monthly
Charge

3.80
3.90
6.40
8.20
15.20
21.30
26.60
39.90
49.00
68.40
86.70
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16.40

Per
Haul

$ 105.10
$ 136.10

$ 117.40

$ 340

$ 62.70

(@) Notall collection services provided by the company are listed above. If your particular service is not shown your
proposed increase to your base service rate will be approximately 17% greater than your current rate. Please call
the company's phone number listed on the front of this letter for further details.

(b) The rate shown above is per item(e.g. per yard, per mile, per haul), hence the monthly charge will the above rate
times the number of items charged per month.

(c) Pass through disposal fees and monthly container rental charges are unchanged

Commercial

$ 1.00
$ 1.50
$ 3.00
$ 8.40
$ 9.00
$11.10
$12.80
$ 14.90
$17.10
$19.70

$ 16.47
$ 17.90
$ 29.23
$ 38.53
$ 74.27
$101.30
$126.37
$185.70
$227.23
$313.50
$395.40



Pickup
Commercial Service Freguency
32 gal. cans weekly
64 gal. cart weekly
96 gallon cart weekly
1  vyard container weekly
1.50 vyard container weekly
2 yard container weekly
3 yard container weekly
4  vyard container weekly
6  yard container weekly
8 vyard container weekly
Extra yardage(per yard)  weekly

(a) Not all collection services provided by the company are listed above. If your particular

Proposed Rates Effective August 1, 2010
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Rates per pick up (billed monthly) (a)

Current Rates

Per Recycle Monthly  Monthly
Pick Up Fee (b) Rent Charge
320 $ 024 $ 1491
540 $ 047 $ 150 $ 26.94
700 $ 079 $ 300 $ 36.76
1300 $ 162 $ 840 $ 7175
1820 $ 242 $ 900 $ 9835
2280 $ 318 $ 1110 $ 123.68
3420 $ 471 $ 1280 $ 18141
4200 $ 6.28 $ 1490 $ 22411
5860 $ 942 $ 1710 $ 311.85
7420 $ 1256 $ 19.70 $ 395.66
14.10

service is not shown your proposed increase to your base service rate will be

approximately 17% greater than your current rate. Please call the company's phone

number listed on the front of this letter for further details.

(b) Multi-Family rates also include recycling service rates based on the subscription
level for garbage collection service.

(c) The rate shown above is per item(e.g. per yard, per mile, per haul), hence the monthly

charge will the above rate times the number of items charged per month.

Multi-Family

Proposed Rates

Per Recycle Monthly Monthly
Pick Up  Fee (b) Rent Charge
$ 380 $ 0.30 $ 17.77
$ 640 $ 060 $ 150 $ 31.83
$ 820 $ 100 $ 3.00 $ 4287
$ 1520 $ 200 $ 840 $ 8293
$ 2130 $ 300 $ 9.00 $114.30
$ 2660 $ 400 $ 11.10 $143.70
$ 3990 $ 6.00 $ 12.80 $211.70
$ 4900 $ 800 $ 1490 $261.90
$ 6840 $ 1200 $ 17.10 $365.50
$ 86.70 $ 16.00 $ 19.70 $464.73
$ 16.40



