Proposed Rates Effective August 1, 2010 Monthly Garbage and Recycling Rates (billed quarterly) (a)

Residential Service	Pickup Frequency		<u>Cu</u>	rrent Rates	Proposed Rates		
Mini-Can	weekly		\$	15.17	\$	18.20	
1 Can	monthly		\$	13.57	\$	16.30	
1 Can	weekly		\$	20.37	\$	24.30	
2 Cans	weekly		\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	27.17	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	32.20	
3 Cans	weekly		\$	33.97	\$	40.10	
4 Cans	weekly		\$	40.77	\$	48.00	
1 20 gal. Cart	weekly		\$	16.57	\$	19.80	
1 35 gal. Cart	weekly		\$	21.57	\$	25.70	
1 64 gal. Cart	weekly		\$	28.37	\$	33.60	
1 96 gal. Cart	weekly		\$	36.17	\$	42.70	
Occasional Extras(each)	weekly	(b)	\$	3.70	\$	4.30	
Optional Recycle Service Recycling Only (No Garbage Service)			\$	8.47	\$	10.40	
Optional Yardwaste Service							
1 35 gal. Cart			\$	8.40	\$	9.40	
1 64 gal. Cart			\$	9.30	\$	10.40	
1 96 gal. Cart			\$	10.20	\$	11.40	

⁽a) Not all collection services provided by the company are listed above. If your particular service is not shown your proposed increase in your base service charge will be approximately 17% greater than your current rate. Please call the company's phone number listed on the front of this letter for further details.

⁽b) Occasional extra rates shown above are per item, hence the monthly charge will be the above rate times the number of services per month.

Proposed Rates Effective August 1, 2010 Rates per pick up (billed monthly) (a)

			Current Rates						Proposed Rates					
	Pickup			Per	Monthly		Monthly	Per		Monthly	Monthly			
Commercial Service	Frequency		Pic	ck Up	Rent		<u>Charge</u>	Pick Up		Rent	Charge			
32 gal. cans	weekly		\$	3.20			\$ 13.87	\$	3.80		\$ 16.47			
35 gal. cart	weekly		\$	3.30	\$	1.00	\$ 15.30	\$	3.90	\$ 1.00	\$ 17.90			
64 gal. cart	weekly		\$	5.40	\$	1.50	\$ 24.90	\$	6.40	\$ 1.50	\$ 29.23			
96 gallon cart	weekly		\$	7.00	\$	3.00	\$ 33.33	\$	8.20	\$ 3.00	\$ 38.53			
1 yard container	weekly		\$	13.00	\$	8.40	\$ 64.73	\$	15.20	\$ 8.40	\$ 74.27			
1.50 yard container	weekly		\$	18.20	\$	9.00	\$ 87.87	\$	21.30	\$ 9.00	\$101.30			
2 yard container	weekly		\$	22.80	\$	11.10	\$109.90	\$	26.60	\$ 11.10	\$126.37			
3 yard container	weekly		\$	34.20	\$	12.80	\$161.00	\$	39.90	\$ 12.80	\$185.70			
4 yard container	weekly		\$	42.00	\$	14.90	\$196.90	\$	49.00	\$ 14.90	\$227.23			
6 yard container	weekly		\$	58.60	\$	17.10	\$271.03	\$	68.40	\$ 17.10	\$313.50			
8 yard container	weekly		\$	74.20	\$	19.70	\$341.23	\$	86.70	\$ 19.70	\$395.40			
Extra yardage(per yard)	weekly	(b)	\$	14.10				\$	16.40					

Roll Off Service

	(b	Per o)(c) <u>Haul</u>	Per <u>Haul</u>
Permanent Service: 10-40 yard non-compacted containers 15-40 yard compacted containers	on call on call	\$ 92.20 \$ 119.40	\$ 105.10 \$ 136.10
Temporary Service: 10-40 yard non-compacted containers	on call	\$ 103.00	\$ 117.40
Mileage charge(per mile)	on call	(b) \$ 3.00	\$ 3.40
Initial Delivery	((b) \$ 55.00	\$ 62.70

- (a) Not all collection services provided by the company are listed above. If your particular service is not shown your proposed increase to your base service rate will be approximately 17% greater than your current rate. Please call the company's phone number listed on the front of this letter for further details.
- **(b)** The rate shown above is per item(e.g. per yard, per mile, per haul), hence the monthly charge will the above rate times the number of items charged per month.
- (c) Pass through disposal fees and monthly container rental charges are unchanged

Proposed Rates Effective August 1, 2010 Rates per pick up (billed monthly) (a)

			Current Rates							Proposed Rates							
	Pickup			Per	Recycle		Monthly		Monthly		Per		Recycle		Monthly		Monthly
Commercial Service	Frequency		<u>Pi</u>	ck Up	Fee (b)		<u>Rent</u>		<u>Charge</u>		Pick Up		<u>Fee (b)</u>		<u>Rent</u>		<u>Charge</u>
32 gal. cans	weekly		\$	3.20	\$	0.24			\$	14.91	\$	3.80	\$	0.30			\$ 17.77
64 gal. cart	weekly		\$	5.40	\$	0.47	\$	1.50	\$	26.94	\$	6.40	\$	0.60	\$	1.50	\$ 31.83
96 gallon cart	weekly		\$	7.00	\$	0.79	\$	3.00	\$	36.76	\$	8.20	\$	1.00	\$	3.00	\$ 42.87
1 yard container	weekly		\$	13.00	\$	1.62	\$	8.40	\$	71.75	\$	15.20	\$	2.00	\$	8.40	\$ 82.93
1.50 yard container	weekly		\$	18.20	\$	2.42	\$	9.00	\$	98.35	\$	21.30	\$	3.00	\$	9.00	\$ 114.30
2 yard container	weekly		\$	22.80	\$	3.18	\$	11.10	\$	123.68	\$	26.60	\$	4.00	\$	11.10	\$ 143.70
3 yard container	weekly		\$	34.20	\$	4.71	\$	12.80	\$	181.41	\$	39.90	\$	6.00	\$	12.80	\$ 211.70
4 yard container	weekly		\$	42.00	\$	6.28	\$	14.90	\$	224.11	\$	49.00	\$	8.00	\$	14.90	\$ 261.90
6 yard container	weekly		\$	58.60	\$	9.42	\$	17.10	\$	311.85	\$	68.40	\$	12.00	\$	17.10	\$ 365.50
8 yard container	weekly		\$	74.20	\$	12.56	\$	19.70	\$	395.66	\$	86.70	\$	16.00	\$	19.70	\$ 464.73
Extra yardage(per yard)	weekly	(c)	\$	14.10							\$	16.40					

- (a) Not all collection services provided by the company are listed above. If your particular service is not shown your proposed increase to your base service rate will be approximately 17% greater than your current rate. Please call the company's phone number listed on the front of this letter for further details.
- **(b)** Multi-Family rates also include recycling service rates based on the subscription level for garbage collection service.
- (c) The rate shown above is per item(e.g. per yard, per mile, per haul), hence the monthly charge will the above rate times the number of items charged per month.